projected changes on Margin Requirements by email and via the messaging system of the trading
platform at least a week before changes are implemented.

The CFDs on Shares you are trading are not listed on any exchange, and the prices and other
conditions are set by us in accordance with our best execution policy. Therefore, the Company

shall take all reasonable steps to obtain the best possible results for you when receiving,
transmitting and executing your orders. For further details please refer to the Company’s Best

Execution policy. This product does not include any protection from future market performance,

so you could lose all of your investment.

Performance Scenarios

The scenarios shown illustrate how your investment could perform. The stress scenario shows

what you might get back in extreme market circumstances. You can compare them with the
scenarios of other products. The performance scenarios assume a holding period of 3 WEEKS and
a minimum investment of 2,000.00 US dollars for a LONG position with a margin of 20% of the

nominal.

Scenarios (assuming USD 2,000.00 investment
held for 3 Weeks)

Low
Volatility

Medium
Volatility

High
Volatility

Stress Scenario

What you might get

back after costs
 $900.00   $760.00   $400.00

Average return  -55% -62% -80%

Unfavourable

Scenario

What you might get

back after costs
 $1,140.00   $1,000.00   $760.00

Average return  -43% -50% -62%

Moderate Scenario

What you might get
back after costs

 $2,120.00   $2,120.00   $1,840.00

Average return  +6% +6% -8%

Favourable

Scenario

What you might get

back after costs
 $2,400.00   $2,660.00   $2,860.00

Average return  +20% +33% +43%

The scenarios presented are an estimate of future performance based on evidence from the past

on how the value of this investment varies and are not an exact indicator. What you get will vary
depending on how the market performs and how long you keep the product, and importantly

whether or not you have sufficient funds in your account to sustain the losses depicted. The
Company will automatically liquidate positions if the equity in the account is insufficient to meet
margin requirements.

The figures shown include all the costs of the product itself but do not include all the costs that